
Race:1
325y/297m

19:45
 Grade  

S4
Lifford

WELCOME TO LIFFORD STADIUM- McBRIDES SPAR S4 325

Wnr €160, 2nd €60, 3rd €35
 Entry Fee €15

IN AID OF BLUESTACK SPECIAL NEEDS FOUNDATION

Act 325.7y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 S4 S4 HAS ENOUGH EARLY PACE TO SCORE AT THIS LEVEL & NICE DRAW ON THE RAILS. 5-2
T2 S4 S3 PROVEN WINNER IN THIS GRADE IN THE PAST. MERITS RESPECT IN THIS CONTEST. 11-4
T3 S4 S2 STRUGGLING FOR FORM RECENTLY BUT HAS ABILITY WHEN EVERYTHING CLICKS. 7-2
T4 S4 S4 RETURNS FROM A LENGHTY LAYOFF. MAY NEED THE RUN TO REGAIN SHARPNESS. 5-1
T5 S4 S4 SOLID WIN IN LOWER GRADE ACTION LAST TIME OUT. TOUGHER TASK TONIGHT. 5-1
T6 S4 S3 UP IN GRADE AFTER SOLID RUN IN DEFEAT. CAN RUN ON FOR COMBINATION BETS. 5-1

Win/Place:1Selections Reverse Forecast: 1-2 Trio Always:  1-2-6
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [17.90]
TR: Paul Whyte[17.90-LFD] 9 1 32Mrs. Carol A.  Dunnage/Mr. Anthony Dunna Ibe.B.(Ballymac Bolger-Donna Rose).Jun'22BLUE LUNA TPW €365

Aug 18'24 64 325R    S4 T4 0.00 22 2nd 3.00L MsdBk,EP 17.79 Sand 7/2 LFD Flush Seskin 18.00
Jul 20'24 64 325R    S4 T3 4.61 33 3rd 7.50L SlAw,EP 17.54 Sand 3/1 LFD Resthaven 18.06
Jun 25'24 63 525T    T3 2.71 Solo M-R 29.89+.20 Fast LFD *30.09
Jun 7'24 63 325R    S5 T2 4.29 11 1st 2L FAw,ALd 17.80+.10 Fast 5/2 LFD Kielys Tiger *17.90
May 31'2 63 325R    S5 T4 4.48 44 4th 7.50L/hd EvAw,Crd 1 17.64+.10 Fast 4/1 LFD Heathlawn Best 18.27

Blue

2 [17.88]
TR: Tony Maxwell[17.88-LFD] 31 5 57Mr. Michael  O'Kane (BT48 OBB) Ibd.D.(Ballymac Best-Airfield Biddy).Jun'22WITCH FIGHTER TPW €725

Aug 26'24 70 500R    A4 T3 0.00 2nd 1L 28.22 Sand 5/2 DRY Drumcrow Rena 28.29
Aug 11'24 70 325R    S4 T1 0.00 44 4th 4.75L EvAw,R-M 17.59 Sand 5/2 LFD Isinglass 17.92
Aug 5'24 71 300R    S3 T3 0.00 3rd 2.75L/hd 16.91+.10 Fast2/1J DRY Culmore Queen 17.21
Jul 29'24 72 300R    S3 T3 0.00 1st 2.75L ReRn,ReRn 16.85+.10 Fast2/1J DRY Fagans Dreaming *16.95
Jun 7'24 71 325R    S4 T2 4.37 31 1st sh Ld 2,HldOn 17.91+.10 Fast 2/1 LFD Mainstreet Blake *18.01

White

3 [17.75]
TR: John Durrigan[17.75-LFD] 24 5 13Mr. David  Byrne (Co. Dublin.) Ibk.B.(Lenson Rocky-Lady Panda).Apr'22DROMRICH DINGUS TPW €1,090

Aug 18'24 56 325R    S4 T1 0.00 44 4th 8.50L/sh EvAw,Crd 1 17.79 Sand 3/1 LFD Flush Seskin 18.39
Jul 21'24 55 325R    S3 T5 4.54 55 5th 9.75L FAw,Crd 1 17.69 Sand 6/1 LFD Heatseeker 18.37
Jul 14'24 54 325R    S3 T4 4.64 55 6th 10.25L/n SlAw,Fd 17.54 Sand 3/1 LFD Daruma Doll 18.28
Jul 7'24 54 325R    S3 T1 4.40 42 3rd 2.50L/sh RL,RnOn 17.67 Sand 8/1 LFD Titanic Cash 17.85
May 5'24 54 325R    S4 T2 0.00 11 1st 0.75L FAw,Ld 1 17.83 Sand 3/1 LFD Fiery Pa *17.83

Black

4 [18.15]
TR: Owner[18.15-LFD] 7 1 30Mr. Nigel  McGarry (Co. Antrim BT53 8NY.) Mbk.B.(Broadstrand Bono-Our Age).Jul'22THATS LIFE TPW €265

Aug 18'24 54 325T    T4 0.00 Solo M 18.15 Sand LFD *18.15
Jan 12'24 53 325R    S3 T6 4.46 23 5th 8.75L/hd/FAw,Crd 1 17.96 Sand 7/1 LFD Dromrich Shadow 18.59
Nov 12'23 54 525R    A7 T5 2.79 1111 1st 6.25L FAw,drclr 29.46 Sand 4/1 LFD Westrock Girl *29.46
Nov 3'23 54 325R    S8 T6 4.64 33 3rd 8.5L SlAw,M 17.72 Sand 6/1 LFD Dawncourt Cookie 18.31
Oct 20'23 55 325R    S9 T1 4.70 43 3rd 2.0L LckEP,R-M 18.23 Sand 4/1 LFD Bogger Poppy 18.37

Orange

5 [17.95]
TR: Owner[17.95-LFD] 21 3 53Mr. Kealan O'Kane (BT48 9XW.) Mbk.D.(Dorotas Wildcat-Scullys Flo).Sep'21DA HEAT ISON TPW €475

Aug 18'24 80 325R    S6 T3 0.00 11 1st 1.25L QAw,ALd 17.95 Sand 3/1 LFD Usedtobeyoung *17.95
Aug 12'24 77 300R    S4 T5 0.00 3rd 4.25L/sh 16.76+.10 Fast 9/4 DRY Fagans Dreaming 17.17
Aug 5'24 78 300R    S3 T2 0.00 3rd 2.25L 16.72+.10 Fast 3/1 DRY Zoos Isak 16.98
Aug 4'24 79 325R    S5 T6 4.50 54 4th 3.75L/nk EvAw,M 17.91 Sand 4/1 LFD Two More Brendan 18.19
Jul 27'24 80 325R    S6 T4 4.42 34 2nd 4.25L EvAw,M 17.78 Sand 4/1 LFD Devon Bliss 18.08

Stripes

6 [17.82]
TR: Cathal McGhee[17.82-LFD] 24 2 63Ms. Orla McGhee (Ballindrait) Wbk.B.(Grangeview Ten-Farloe Maverick).Feb'22ARDNASOOL LADY TPW €685

Aug 17'24 63 325R    S5 T6 0.00 44 2nd 1.75L MsdBk,RnOn 17.85 Sand 3/1 LFD Zoos Isak 17.97
Aug 11'24 63 525R    A4 T6 2.70 6666 6th 8.25L/nk EvAw,WBnds 29.12 Sand 4/1 LFD Harrogatetownbaz 29.72
Aug 3'24 63 525R    A4 T6 2.74 5666 5th 6.25L/nk EvAw,WBnds 29.60 Sand 5/2 LFD Snooty Liam 30.06
Jul 7'24 63 325R    S6 T6 0.00 45 3rd 4.25L EvAw,RnOn 17.68 Sand 6/1 LFD Shrewd Quest 17.98
Apr 7'24 63 325R    S4 T5 4.34 11 1st 5L Ld 1,drclr 17.93 Sand 3/1 LFD Markstreet Flo *17.93

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:2
525y/480m

20:00
 Grade  

A5
Lifford

OLD DALYS A5 525

Wnr €175, 2nd €60, 3rd €35
 Entry Fee €15Act 526.6y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A5 A3 RETURNING FROM A SPELL ON THE SIDELINES. MAY BE BEST WATCHED TONIGHT. 6-1
T2 A5 A5 RUN WELL TO SCORE IN TOUGH CONDITIONS LAST TIME OUT. NOT RULED OUT. 5-1
T3 A5 A5 COMPETED IN FINAL OF A HOT NOVICE STAKE. MAY BE BETTER CLASS THAN THIS. 7-4
T4 A5 A4 A WELCOME DROP IN GRADE. HAS BEEN SUPPORTED IN BETTER CLASS LATELY. 7-2
T5 A5 A5 HAS A NICE TURN OF EARLY PACE BUT IS YET TO BRING HER TRAPPING BOOTS. 3-1
T6 A5 A5 INTERESTING TYPE ON LIFFORD DEBUT. WILL NEED TO STEP UP ON CORK FORM. 6-1

Win/Place:3Selections Reverse Forecast: 3-5 Trio Always:  3-5-4
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.79]
TR: Owner[29.53-TRL] 20 3 21Ms. Fiona Devlin/Mr. Shane Brennan (Moy Iwbk.B.(Ballymac Cooper-Kilgraney Mile).Jan'21EMILYS PRIMROSE TPW €275

Aug 18'24 63 325T    T3 0.00 22 2nd 0.50L RL 18.04 Sand LFD Bad Moon Rise 18.07
May 17'2 63 325T    T1 4.65 22 2nd 6.25L RL 18.07 Sand LFD Bad Moon Rise 18.51
Mar 16'24 62 335R    S5 T3 6.74 1st 1L Ld 1,HldOn 18.53 Sand 4/1 DBP Jolly Jake *18.53
Feb 25'24 63 325R    S5 T2 4.50 64 4th 5.75L SlAw,RL 17.75 Sand 6/1 LFD Drveen Bush 18.15
Apr 25'23 62 525T    T4 2.72 Solo M-R 29.79 Sand LFD *29.79

Blue

2 [29.52]
TR: Owner[29.52-LFD] 13 1 35Michael Farrell (Strabane Tyrone) Ibk.D.(Broadstrand Bono-Glasheen Covid).Oct'22GLASHEEN RAZOR TPW €750

Aug 25'24 75 525R    A6 T3 2.72 1111 1st 5.5L EP,drclr 29.82 -.30 Slow 5/4 LFD Gallony Star *29.52
Jul 20'24 74 525R    A5 T1 2.74 2224 4th 10.75L/h EP,Fd 29.24 Sand 3/1 LFD Wilms Blake 30.00
Jul 13'24 74 525R    A5 T1 2.82 4443 3rd 4.50L MsdBk,RnOn 29.49 Sand 4/5 LFD Lightsaber Lady 29.80
Jul 6'24 74 525R    A5 T3 2.82 3333 3rd 13.25L MsdBk,Bmp 29.06 Sand 5/2 LFD Fair Well 29.99
Jun 30'24 74 325R    S5 T2 4.44 34 4th 9.75L EvAw,Crd 1 17.80+.10 Fast 5/2 LFD Galliagh Bolt 18.58

White

3
TR: Charles Coyle[29.34-ECY] 3 0 20Mr. Brendan Murphy (Foulksmills) Mbk.D.(Magical Bale-Dolls On Fire).Dec'22BALLINABOLA BALE TPW €150

Aug 12'24 76 525R    ON1 T6 3.41 4666 6th 15.00L/diCk 1,Bmp 28.58 -.20 Slow 10/1 ECY Unanimous Roxy
Aug 5'24 75 525R    ON1 T6 3.26 5554 3rd 17.50L Bmp 1,RnOn 28.69 -.20 Slow 6/1 ECY Proper Heiress 29.71
Jul 29'24 75 525R    ON1 T5 3.43 4444 3rd 11.00L EvAw,ClrRn 28.88 -.20 Slow 3/1 ECY Unanimous Roxy 29.45
Jul 18'24 76 525T    T3 3.36 2nd 3L R-M 29.33 -.20 Slow ECY Mikeys Excuses 29.34
Jun 17'24 77 525T    T2 3.46 2nd 8L M-W 29.33 -.20 Slow ECY Mystical Sydney 29.69

Black

4 [29.60]
TR: Owner[29.60-LFD] 11 2 20Mr. Laurence  Crossan (Co. Tyrone BT82 9 Mbk.D.(Broadstrand Bono-Venice).Sep'22SUNSHINE KID TPW €400

Aug 26'24 67 500R    A4 T5 0.00 5th 7L/nk 28.22 Sand 9/4 DRY Drumcrow Rena 28.73
Aug 19'24 67 500R    A3 T4 0.00 4th 7.50L Blk 28.53 Sand 6/4F DRY Its Showtime Syd 29.05
Aug 10'24 68 525R    A4 T5 2.71 3455 4th 4.25L/sh EvAw,Bmp 1 29.31+.15 Fast 6/4 LFD Starcash Barry 29.77
Jul 28'24 66 525R    A4 T6 2.69 3335 5th 5.50L FAw,M-W 29.25 Sand 4/1 LFD Cricket Box 29.63
Jun 23'24 66 525R    A4 T5 2.72 2222 1st 2L FAw,LdRi 29.60 Sand 6/4 LFD Lightsaber Lady *29.60

Orange

5 [29.53]
TR: Dessie Kerrigan(NI)[29.53-LFD] 4 2 10Mr. Robert  Brolly (Ardmore) Mbk.B.(Dorotas Wildcat-Ballycannon Babe).Oct'22MY MOLLY TPW €370

Aug 17'24 61 525R    A6 T5 2.81 1112 3rd 0.75L/sh MsdBk,EP 29.47 Sand 5/4 LFD Maggies Aim 29.53
Aug 10'24 61 525R    A8 T3 2.94 2211 1st 6.75L MsdBk,EP 29.71+.15 Fast 1/1 LFD Mustang Dazl *29.86
Aug 4'24 61 325R    S7 T3 4.47 15 5th 3.75L/nk EP,BBlk 1 18.21 Sand 5/4 LFD Dromrich Ferdiad 18.49
Jul 13'24 62 325R    ON2 T3 4.51 11 1st sh EP,HldOn 18.21 Sand 5/2 LFD Dromrich Ferdiad *18.21
Jun 25'24 63 325T    T4 0.00 22 2nd 4.5L M 18.14+.10 Fast LFD Few Callers 18.55

Stripes

6
TR: Owner[29.53-CRK] 4 0 11Mr. Patrick  Barrett (Derry City) Mbd.D.(Pat C Sabbath-Slaneyside Rhona).Sep'22COPPEEN DEREK TPW €80

Aug 19'24 71 300R    S4 T1 0.00 3rd 3.0L 17.20 Sand 2/1J DRY Lindas Lad 17.41
Jul 12'24 71 525R    A6 T6 3.45 1222 2nd 3L Ld 1,StyWl 29.32 Sand 2/1 CRK Creamery Doll 29.53
Jun 21'24 71 525R    A8 T6 3.52 3344 4th 15.0L LckEP,ClrRn 29.00 Sand 2/1 CRK Marys Clover 30.05
May 17'2 68 525R    ON3 T2 3.49 3666 6th 13.00L MvdOff1,NvS 29.30 Sand 3/1 CRK Orchid Buck 30.21
Apr 30'24 68 525T    T2 0.00 1st 4L M 30.34 Sand CRK Coppeen Saucy *30.34

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:3
575y/526m

20:15
 Grade  

A5
Lifford

SHANE McCUDDY CAR SALES A5 575

Wnr €175, 2nd €60, 3rd €35
 Entry Fee €15Act 576.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A5 A2 IS BETTER THAN LATEST TRIAL SUGGESTS. SHOULD ENJOY THE EXTRA YARDS. 7-2
T2 A6 A6 BEEN RUNNING ON STRONG IN LOWER GRADES. FACES A TOUGH TEST TONIGHT. 6-1
T3 A5 A4 GETS A MUCH WELCOME DROP IN GRADE. IS YET TO SHOW HIS TRUE ABILITY. 3-1
T4 A5 A1 STRONG RUNNING PERFORMER & DROPS IN GRADE. SHOULD GO CLOSE HERE. 5-2
T5 A5 A4 IMPROVING TYPE BUT COULD STRUGGLE TO KEEP TABS AGAINST THIS COMPANY. 6-1
T6 A5 A5 HAS PACE AND THE EXTRA DISTANCE COULD SUIT. MERITS RESPECT IN THIS. 3-1

Win/Place:4Selections Reverse Forecast: 4-6 Trio Always:  4-6-1
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [31.88]
TR: Owner[31.88-LFD] 22 4 72Mr.Gerard Bradley (Co.Derry) Ibk.D.(Ballymac Bolger-Moyola Toto).Jan'22MOYOLA MAC TIRE TPW €1,865

Aug 27'24 76 325T    T6 4.62 Solo 18.55 Sand LFD *18.55
Jul 12'24 76 670R    D1 T3 7.70 4th 5.25L SlAw,ClrRn 36.81 Sand DLK Beretta Melba 37.18
Jul 7'24 76 550R    A4 T2 4.25 6555 2nd 4.50L LckEP,FinWl 30.44 Sand 5/4 LFD Greenmount Pearl 30.75
Jun 30'24 77 525R    A4 T1 2.81 6665 4th 4.75L LckEP,RnOn 29.22+.20 Fast 6/4 LFD Roanna Mason 29.75
May 26'2 78 550R    A4 T2 4.31 4333 1st 3.5L AHandy,FinW 30.71 Sand 1/1 LFD Spivey Joe *30.71

Blue

2
TR: Owner 18 2 42Mrs. K.P. McGrail/Mr  Hugh McGrail (Lough Ibe.B.(Out Of Range Asb-Lowgate Belatrix).Jun'22LONGSTONE CILLA TPW €540

Aug 24'24 66 525R    A6 T1 2.81 5555 1st 1.25L SlAw,FinWl 29.71 Sand 6/4 LFD Harrys Lucy *29.71
Aug 17'24 67 525R    A6 T3 2.82 6444 3rd 2.75L/sh SlAw,RnOn 29.65 Sand 2/1 LFD Meenagh Merc 29.85
Aug 10'24 65 525R    A6 T3 2.84 4344 4th 5.75L/nk EvAw,RnOn 29.41+.15 Fast 6/4 LFD No More Rolos 29.98
Jul 6'24 64 525R    A8 T3 2.84 5553 1st nk SlAw,LdNrL 29.78 Sand 5/2 LFD Gallony Girl *29.78
Jun 24'24 65 700R    D1 T1 0.00 4th 6.50L 40.31+.20 Fast10/1 DRY Tuttles Bruno 40.96

White

3
TR: Alan Byrne[32.29-SPK] 4 0 10Mr. Paul  James (Pamber End Tadley) Ibk.D.(Grangeview Ten-Imnotshy).Aug'22NEON DRIFTER TPW €270

Aug 24'24 69 525R    A4 T1 2.83 5666 5th 12.50L SlAw,Imp 4 29.30 Sand 2/1 LFD Eager Colm 30.17
Aug 16'24 67 575R    A4 T3 5.07 6666 6th 21.00L/h RlRu,StkRl 30.81 Sand 6/4 SPK Gneevebawn Girl 32.29
Jul 5'24 67 525R    ON2 T5 2.27 6555 4th 15.50L M-R,ClrRn 28.85 Sand 4/1 SPK Manalishi Jet 29.93
Jun 28'24 67 525R    ON2 T4 2.36 5555 3rd 2.5L 28.93 Sand 3/1 SPK Manalishi Jet 29.10
Jun 17'24 69 500T    T5 0.00 2nd 4L 28.03+.25 Fast DRY Neon Blue 28.56

Black

4 [32.16]
TR: Owner[32.16-LFD] 24 4 63Mr. Paul O'Donnell/Mr. Enda Currie (Co. Tyr Mbk.B.(Makeshift-Madabout Bella).Dec'20CLONEDEN SUSIE TPW €365

Aug 24'24 62 525R    A4 T5 2.86 6553 3rd 4.00L SlAw,RnOn 29.30 Sand 5/2 LFD Eager Colm 29.58
Aug 18'24 62 525R    A4 T5 2.77 6444 4th 10.00L Imp 2,RnOn 29.19 Sand 5/4 LFD Snooty Liam 29.89
Jul 27'24 61 525R    A4 T4 2.84 5543 3rd 4.75L SlAw,RnOn 29.01 Sand 3/1 LFD Galliagh Bolt 29.34
Jul 21'24 61 525R    A4 T4 2.90 6433 1st 1L SlAw,FinWl 29.54 Sand 6/4 LFD Tobergal Beauty *29.54
Jul 7'24 61 550R    A4 T6 4.12 2333 4th 6.25L EP,W 30.44 Sand 4/1 LFD Greenmount Pearl 30.88

Orange

5
TR: Martin Gallagher 12 1 41Mr. Kyle  McCarron (Co. Donegal) Mbe.B.(Magical Bale-Sleepy Doireann).Feb'22COLDWATER ROLO TPW €410

Aug 25'24 63 525R    A4 T5 2.79 2322 2nd 4.25L EP,RnOn 29.50 -.30 Slow 3/1 LFD Tobergal Beauty 29.50
Aug 10'24 63 525R    A5 T3 2.80 3344 5th 10.25L EvAw,M 29.14+.15 Fast 2/1 LFD Beebees Princess 30.01
Aug 3'24 62 525R    A5 T3 2.75 3432 1st 1.5L EvAw,LdRi 29.82 Sand 3/1 LFD Stellas Secret *29.82
Jul 28'24 63 525R    A5 T3 2.75 4444 3rd 2.00L/nk EvAw,M 29.47 Sand 3/1 LFD Hawkfield Tessey 29.63
Jul 20'24 63 525R    A5 T3 2.80 5544 3rd 5.75L MsdBk,RnOn 29.39 Sand 6/4 LFD Extreme Golddust 29.79

Stripes

6
TR: Dessie Kerrigan(NI) 7 2 10Mr. Robert  Brolly (Ardmore) Mbk.D.(Dorotas Wildcat-Ballycannon Babe).Oct'22SAM YOUR MAN TPW €375

Aug 17'24 74 525R    A4 T5 2.81 6665 4th 7.0L SlAw,RnOn 29.14 Sand 1/1 LFD Extreme Golddust 29.63
Aug 10'24 74 525R    A5 T4 2.91 6666 3rd 8.75L BBlk 1,RnOn 29.14+.15 Fast 6/4 LFD Beebees Princess 29.90
Aug 3'24 74 525R    A5 T3 2.76 5454 1st 1L EvAw,FinWl 29.50 Sand 2/1 LFD Glasaree Ace *29.50
Jul 28'24 74 525R    A5 T3 2.80 5555 5th 3.75L/hd MsdBk,RnOn 29.30 Sand 3/1 LFD Eileens Story 29.57
Jul 20'24 74 525R    A8 T5 2.82 3322 1st 3.75L MsdBk,LdRi 29.50 Sand 1/2 LFD Meenagh Merc *29.50

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:4
325y/297m

20:35
 Grade  
S2-S3

Lifford

KES GROUP S2/S3 325

Wnr €180, 2nd €65, 3rd €35
 Entry Fee €15Act 325.7y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 S3 S3 HAS STRUGGLED IN THIS GRADE IN THE PAST. BEST WATCHED IN THIS CONTEST. 5-1
T2 S2 S0 RUNNING WELL AT THE MOMENT & GETS A DOWNGRADE. MAJOR CLAIMS HERE. 9-4
T3 S2 S1 DROP IN GRADE SHOULD HELP. POSSESSES SOME IMPRESSIVE EARLY DASH. 3-1
T4 S3 S3 DEFENDING HIS 100% RECORD. FACING HIS TOUGHEST TEST TO DATE TONIGHT. 7-2
T5 S2 S1 RECENT FORM HAS BEEN WELL BELOW PAR. WILL NEED TO BRING HER BEST FOR 5-1
T6 S2 S2 IMPRESSIVE WIN IN LOWER GRADE ACTION LATEST. NEEDS A FAST START TONIGH 4-1

Win/Place:2Selections Reverse Forecast: 2-3 Trio Always:  2-3-6
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [17.89]
TR: Owner[17.89-LFD] 9 3 11Mr. Nigel McGarry/Miss. Cora  McClelland ( Ibk.D.(Ballymac Eske-Jollification).Oct'22WHODOYOUCOLM TPW €560

Jul 21'24 70 325R    S3 T4 4.63 66 6th 10.25L LckEP,Crd 1 17.69 Sand 5/1 LFD Heatseeker 18.41
Jul 6'24 70 325R    S5 T2 4.39 11 1st 0.5L FAw,ALd 17.89 Sand 3/1 LFD Mainstreet Blake *17.89
Jun 29'24 71 335R    S3 T5 6.75 5th 4.50L/hd SlAw,RnOn 18.16+.10 Fast 4/1 DBP Kilmore Dancer 18.58
Jun 23'24 72 325R    S3 T5 0.00 54 5th 6.25L EvAw,Crd 1 17.75 Sand 7/2 LFD Fiery Pa 18.19
Jun 2'24 73 325R    S5 T4 4.36 11 1st 1.25L EP,Ld 1 17.89+.10 Fast 5/2 LFD Fridays Special *17.99

Blue

2 [17.67]
TR: Owner[17.67-LFD] 33 3 58Mr.Peter Thompson (Dundalk Louth) Ibk.B.(Skywalker Canny-Skywalker Rossa).Oct'21HIGHGARDEN ANNIE TPW €1,300

Aug 18'24 62 325R    S1 T1 0.00 22 2nd 5.50L EP,RL 17.29 Sand 4/1 LFD Glenadda Bill 17.67
Aug 11'24 62 325R    S1 T1 0.00 22 2nd 3.00L EP,A 2nd 17.46 Sand 4/1 LFD Cheer Owen 17.67
Jul 26'24 61 400R    S2 T3 7.27 6th 8.00L/dis KO 1,Fin 21.98 Sand DLK Shelone Smasher
May 3'24 63 400R    S1 T2 7.28 11 1st 0.75L EP,ALd 21.69 Sand DLK Spider Maxx *21.69
Nov 5'23 64 325R    S3 T1 4.27 22 2nd 1L FAw,RnOn 17.70 Sand 10/1 LFD Oakwood Hero 17.77

White

3 [17.68]
TR: Paul Whyte[17.68-LFD] 6 2 12Mr. Paul Whyte (Co. Donegal.) Ibk.D.(Ballymac Bolger-Donna Rose).Jun'22FRIDAYS BOLGER TPW €470

Aug 18'24 72 325R    S1 T2 0.00 36 6th 11.75L/h EP,Crd 1 17.29 Sand 5/2 LFD Glenadda Bill 18.12
Aug 4'24 72 325R    S1 T5 4.34 23 3rd 1.75L/hd EP,Crd 1 17.81 Sand 3/1 LFD Zoos Zamboni 17.94
Jul 7'24 71 325R    S3 T4 4.29 11 2nd sh QAw,HdNrL 17.67 Sand 4/1 LFD Titanic Cash 17.68
Jun 28'24 71 325R    S3 T3 4.33 11 1st 1L FAw,ALd 17.70+.10 Fast 3/1 LFD Titanic Cash *17.80
Jun 21'24 71 325R    S5 T2 4.36 11 1st 3L EP,Ld 1 17.80 Sand 1/1 LFD Glasaree Ace *17.80

Black

4 [17.85]
TR: Owner[17.85-LFD] 3 3 00Mr. John R.  Grieve (Co. Derry.) Mbk.D.(Broadstrand Bono-Zoos Sophie).Dec'22ZOOS ISAK TPW €320

Aug 17'24 70 325R    S5 T3 0.00 11 1st 1.75L MsdBk,EP 17.85 Sand 4/6 LFD Ardnasool Lady *17.85
Aug 5'24 70 300R    S3 T4 0.00 1st 1.25L 16.72+.10 Fast5/4F DRY Halo John *16.82
Jul 21'24 73 325R    ON2 T4 0.00 11 1st 3.5L MsdBk,EP 18.11 Sand 6/4 LFD Glenadda Jim *18.11
Jul 13'24 73 525T    T2 2.91 1111 1st 3.75L M 29.90 Sand LFD Glenadda Jim *29.90
Apr 18'24 70 300T    T1 0.00 1st sh 17.19 Sand WFDZoos Allure *17.19

Orange

5 [17.64]
TR: Owner[17.64-LFD] 14 3 10Mr. Gerard Bradley (Co. Derry BT48 8FB.) Wbk.D.(Ballymac Cashout-Moyola Criostail).May'22MOYOLA WOJTEC TPW €510

Aug 18'24 78 325R    S1 T6 0.00 65 4th 10.75L LckEP,RnOn 17.29 Sand 6/1 LFD Glenadda Bill 18.04
Aug 11'24 79 325R    S1 T4 0.00 66 5th 7.00L/hd LckEP,M 17.46 Sand 4/1 LFD Cheer Owen 17.96
Aug 4'24 78 325R    S1 T2 4.85 64 4th 8.75L/hd StbRu,M 17.81 Sand 5/1 LFD Zoos Zamboni 18.43
Jul 13'24 76 325R    S1 T5 4.58 65 5th 6.75L Outp,W 17.56 Sand 4/1 LFD Ontimeforthree 18.03
Apr 14'24 75 325R    S2 T5 4.29 11 1st 2L FAw,ALd 17.64 Sand 4/1 LFD Promises To Keep *17.64

Stripes

6 [17.72]
TR: Cathal McGhee[17.72-LFD] 7 1 13Mr. Cathal McGhee/Ms. Lesley  Barber (Liff Wbk.D.(Dorotas Wildcat-Droopys Esther).Jun'22GLASAREE ACE TPW €355

Aug 11'24 83 325R    S5 T5 0.00 11 1st 3.75L EP,Ld 1 17.72 Sand 5/2 LFD Cricket Bolt *17.72
Aug 3'24 82 525R    A5 T6 2.71 2111 2nd 1.00L EP,HdNrL 29.50 Sand 3/1 LFD Sam Your Man 29.57
Jul 6'24 82 525R    A5 T6 2.80 4444 4th 15.00L MsdBk,Blk 1 29.06 Sand 7/4 LFD Fair Well 30.11
Jun 28'24 81 525R    A5 T6 2.71 1222 3rd 2.75L EP,Bmp 1 29.59+.20 Fast 5/4 LFD Bogger Dewie 29.98
Jun 21'24 81 325R    S5 T6 4.63 63 2nd 3.00L SlAw,RnOn 17.80 Sand 3/1 LFD Fridays Bolger 18.01

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:5
575y/526m

20:52
 Grade  

A4
Lifford

MP SAFETY A4 575

Wnr €180, 2nd €65, 3rd €35
 Entry Fee €15Act 576.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A4 A1 DROPS IN GRADE.PLENTY OF PACE IF CAN CONFIRM STAMINA OVER THE TRIP 3-1
T2 A4 A2 HAS COMPETED IN BETTER COMPANY IN THE PAST. CAPABLE OF A BOLD BID 7-2
T3 A4 A4 THE STEP UP IN TRIP COULD SUIT BUT WILL NEED TO BE AT HIS SHARPEST HERE 5-1
T4 A4 A4 STRONG RUNNING PERFORMER WILL EXTRA THE EXTRA FEW YARDS. BIG PLAYER 7-2
T5 A4 A4 SUPERB STRIKE RATE BUT IS NO STRANGER TO A PHOTO FINISH. HAS CLAIMS 3-1
T6 A4 A2 INTERESTING TYPE STEPPING UP IN TRIP MAY NEED TO BUILD A NICE LEAD 6-1

Win/Place:1Selections Reverse Forecast: 1-5 Trio Always:  1-5-4
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 Late-Droopys Gianna

TR: John Durrigan 36 6 811Mr.John Durrigan (Ardee Louth) Ibk.B.(Burgess Bucks-Droopys Isabella).Dec'21DEBIDEE REGINA TPW €3,550

Aug 17'24 64 525R    A3 T2 3.66 5665 5th 6.50L SlAw,RnOn 29.54 -.50 Slow 2/1 MGROne Cornetto 29.49
Aug 3'24 64 525R    A3 T4 2.84 4423 3rd 5.25L SlAw,Crd 3 29.38 Sand 6/4 LFD Cricket Box 29.75
Jul 21'24 64 525R    A3 T2 2.73 6655 5th 9.00L MsdBk,Bmp 28.86 Sand 3/1 LFD Mantlehill 29.49
Jul 14'24 63 525R    A3 T1 2.68 3332 2nd 2.25L EvAw,RL 29.07 Sand 6/4 LFD Shanahee Monty 29.23
Jul 7'24 64 525R    A3 T4 2.66 1111 1st 5.25L FAw,ALd 29.12 Sand 3/1 LFD Kooga King *29.12

Blue

2 [32.10]
TR: Owner[32.10-LFD] 20 4 43Gerard Stringer (Dungannon Tyrone) Ibk.D.(Good News-Millabbey Mandy).Sep'21MILLABBEY PAT TPW €825

Jul 28'24 77 525R    A4 T1 2.75 2222 3rd 3.50L EP,EvCh 29.25 Sand 5/2 LFD Cricket Box 29.49
Jul 5'24 77 575R    A3 T2 0.00 4444 5th 11.25L Bmp 2,ImpBS 31.52 Sand DLK Lima Rose 32.31
Jun 22'24 77 550R    A3 T1 0.00 3rd 7.5L 30.07 Sand DLK Dusty Dan 30.59
Jun 9'24 79 575R    A2 T5 5.63 4322 3rd 11.25L SlAw,M-R 31.95 Sand 7/4 LFD Run On Then 32.74
May 12'2 79 525R    A3 T3 2.79 5321 1st 1L SlAw,Ld 4 29.63 Sand 2/1 LFD Xhaka *29.63

White

3
TR: Owner 27 4 64Mr. Jim Hughes (Co. Tyrone. BT70 1HB.) Ibe.D.(Pestana-Longrange Dawn).Sep'21LONGRANGE CIAN TPW €570

Aug 17'24 74 525R    A4 T1 2.80 4554 5th 7.0L/nk SlAw,Crd 2 29.14 Sand 2/1 LFD Extreme Golddust 29.65
Aug 10'24 74 525R    A5 T3 2.70 3332 2nd 3.75L EvAw,FinWl 28.98+.15 Fast 9/4 LFD Izzys Jack 29.39
Jul 27'24 74 525R    AA0 T1 16.79 5th 4.50L/sh Bmp 1,NvSh 28.88+.20 Fast 3/1 DBP Lisnaboy Anton 29.40
Jul 20'24 74 525R    A4 T3 16.79 3rd 5.50L EvAw,RnOn 28.94+.20 Fast 5/1 DBP De Big Bucks 29.52
Jun 30'24 74 525R    A6 T2 2.74 2211 1st 3.25L Ld 3,StyOn 29.22+.20 Fast 5/1 LFD Knockadoo Chris *29.42

Black

4
TR: Owner[32.51-DLK] 26 9 22Mr.Martin P.Corr (Dungannon Tyrone) Ibk.B.(Black Parachute-Cornamaddy Arrow).Mar'22MAGGIES AIM TPW €1,350

Aug 25'24 60 525R    A4 T3 2.80 4565 3rd 9.75L Crd1/2,RnOn 29.50 -.30 Slow 7/4 LFD Tobergal Beauty 29.88
Aug 17'24 59 525R    A6 T4 2.74 2221 1st 0.75L FAw,Ld 4 29.47 Sand 7/4 LFD Harrys Lucy *29.47
Jul 6'24 58 525R    A6 T2 2.82 6664 1st sh SlAw,LdNrL 29.75 Sand 6/4 LFD Catchtheswallows *29.75
Jun 30'24 59 525R    A6 T1 2.82 6666 5th 7.25L/sh SlAw,RnOn 29.22+.20 Fast 6/4 LFD Longrange Cian 29.94
May 27'2 59 745R    D3 T4 0.00 1st 1.5L 42.74+.30 Fast1/1F DRY Tell On Charity *43.04

Orange

5
TR: Austin Maxwell 10 7 12Mr. John  Croker (Ballinasloe) Mbd.D.(Dorotas Wildcat-Crokers Ruby).Oct'22CROKERS BARKY TPW €3,190

Aug 3'24 77 550R    A5 T3 0.00 1111 1st sh EP,CmAg 30.92 -.10 Slow 1/1 GLY Creevy Jet *30.82
Jul 27'24 77 550R    A5 T3 0.00 1111 1st 2L QAw,Ld 1 30.88 -.10 Slow 6/4 GLY Creevy Jet *30.78
Jun 28'24 76 325R    S4 T4 0.00 22 2nd nk 18.32 Sand 4/1 GLY Seekers Jet 18.34
Jun 8'24 76 550R    A5 T5 0.00 1st nk QAw,LdNrL 31.00 -.10 Slow 2/1 GLY Balrobuck Shadow *30.90
Jun 1'24 76 525R    A5 T4 0.00 1122 1st hd AHandy,LdRi 29.76 -.10 Slow 2/1 GLY Fast Fit Rex *29.66

Stripes

6
TR: Stephen Radcliffe (NI) 31 4 26Mr. Pat Magnier (Co. Cork.) Mbk.D.(Broadstrand Bono-Outallday).Jul'21FILANE PADDY TPW €2,510

Aug 12'24 77 500R    A2 T4 0.00 6th 14.25L 27.79+.25 Fast 5/2 DRY Generous Who 29.04
Jul 27'24 79 525R    A3 T3 2.70 2245 4th 6.50L/sh EvAw,M 29.22 Sand 3/1 LFD Halfway Russo 29.68
Jul 14'24 80 525R    A3 T4 2.71 5566 6th 9.25L/hd EvAw,Fd 29.07 Sand 7/2 LFD Shanahee Monty 29.73
Jul 7'24 80 525R    A5 T4 2.69 2112 2nd 0.75L FAw,EvCh 29.10 Sand 6/4 LFD Health Is Wealth 29.15
Apr 10'24 79 525R    A3 T6 4.25 1111 1st 6L Ld 1,drclr 29.54 -.30 Slow 15/8 YGL Slaneyside Momo *29.24

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:6
525y/480m

21:09
 Grade  

A3
Lifford

SHANNON DOLAN HAIRDRESSING A3 525

Wnr €190, 2nd €65, 3rd €40
 Entry Fee €15

PICK 6 JACKPOT €1000. PICK 6- LEG 1

Act 526.6y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A3 A3 YET TO SEE HIS BEST FORM OVER 4 BENDS, DERRYTRIAL SUGGESTS STAYS TRIP 5-1
T2 A3 A3 SOME NICE FORM HERE IN THE PAST. BIG PLAYER IF WINNING THE EARLY BATTLE 11-4
T3 A3 A3 HAS NICE SPRONT FORM HERE, YET TO SEE HER BEST OVER 4 BENDS 4-1
T4 A3 A3 NICE WIN AT NEWBRIDGE LATEST BUT FACES A TOUGH TASK ON LIFFORD DEBUT 4-1
T5 A3 A3 IMPRESSIVE WIN IN DIFFICULT CONDITIONS LATEST TO BREAK HER MAIDEN TAG 4-1
T6 A3 A3 WON WITH EASE IN LOWER GRADE LAST TIME OUT, MERITS RESPECT TONIGHT 3-1

Win/Place:2Selections Reverse Forecast: 2-6 Trio Always:  2-6-5
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.89]
TR: Owner[29.62-KKY] 4 0 02Mr. Neil  Conroy/Mr. Connor N.  Winstanley Ibk.D.(Pestana-Newinn Abby).Aug'22RAHA MAVERICK TPW €135

Jul 27'24 69 525R    A3 T1 2.81 5554 5th 9.50L/sh SlAw,FdRi 29.22 Sand 5/2 LFD Halfway Russo 29.89
Jul 12'24 68 550R    A3 T3 3.71 6666 6th 12.0L EvAw,ClrRn 30.17 Sand 6/1 SPK Deadly Thunder 31.01
Jul 8'24 68 500T    T2 0.00 1st 6L 27.91+.20 Fast DRY Dromore Blue *28.11
Jun 21'24 70 325R    S6 T2 4.32 22 2nd 0.50L Chl 2,EvCh 17.72 Sand 7/4 LFD Rocket Rose 17.75
May 17'2 70 325R    ON2 T1 4.46 22 2nd 1.75L MsdBk,EP 17.94 Sand 1/1 LFD Fridays Special 18.06

Blue

2 [29.25]Late-Birdman Jimmy

TR: Owner[29.25-LFD] 10 3 04Mr.Donald O'Neill (Coalisland Tyrone) Iwbk.D.(Good News-Ardera Wee Sal).Oct'22CRICKET BOX TPW €870

Aug 17'24 70 400R    S3 T5 0.00 65 5th 6.25L/dis FcdCk1,BBlk 21.74 Sand DLK Pescadero
Aug 11'24 71 525R    A3 T3 2.66 2342 2nd 2.75L EP,Bmp 1 29.22 Sand 9/4 LFD Fridays Acclaim 29.41
Aug 3'24 72 525R    A3 T3 2.70 2211 1st 3.25L FAw,Bmp 1 29.38 Sand 1/1 LFD Fridays Acclaim *29.38
Jul 28'24 71 525R    A4 T2 2.64 1111 1st 3L FAw,ALd 29.25 Sand 5/1 LFD Ballyboo *29.25
Jul 20'24 71 525R    A4 T3 2.66 1244 5th 6.75L/sh EP,Bmp 1 29.14 Sand 2/1 LFD Halfway Russo 29.62

White

3 [29.96]
TR: Owner[29.43-DLK] 11 3 21Mr.Kevin O'Kane (Co.Derry) Ibe.B.(Broadstrand Bono-Sniper Ria).Aug'22SNIPER ORLA WRAY TPW €470

Aug 24'24 61 525R    A3 T3 2.58 2222 5th 16.25L/s Chl1/2,ClrRn 28.28 Sand DLK Drumcove Gigi 29.43
Aug 18'24 62 525R    A3 T2 2.74 4666 6th 11.75L/n SlAw,Crd 1 29.12 Sand 6/1 LFD Spring Thing 29.96
Jul 29'24 63 300R    SS0 T1 0.00 1st 1L 16.84+.10 Fast5/4F DRY Mister Prout *16.94
Apr 5'24 63 325R    S3 T4 4.34 11 1st 0.75L FAw,ALd 17.46 Sand 3/1 LFD Cutting Barley *17.46
Mar 31'24 64 325R    S2 T3 4.53 44 4th 5.50L SlAw,RnOn 17.64 Sand 3/1 LFD Millburn Dove 18.02

Black

4
TR: Owner[29.26-NWB] 4 1 11Mr. Gerry  Thorp (Co. Westmeath) Mbk.B.(Magical Bale-Fahy Polly).Sep'22SHES GOT NOTIONS TPW €400

Aug 23'24 61 525R    A5 T4 1.10 1111 1st 1.5L Ld,HldOn 29.26 Sand 4/5f NWBHollywell Wolfe *29.26
Jul 19'24 61 325R    S5 T4 0.00 23 3rd 6L EvAw,FcdCk 17.73 Sand 5/4 NWBEnniscouch Lady 18.15
Jun 14'24 61 525R    ON2 T3 1.06 6666 6th 22.0L/hd ChlRu,Blk 1 28.93 Sand 5/1 NWBBelfast Marty 30.48
Jun 7'24 61 525R    ON2 T5 1.11 2nd 5L EvAw,A 2nd 28.95 Sand 2/1 NWBSober Bomber 29.30
May 31'2 61 525T    T2 0.00 1st 8L M 29.92 Sand NWBVinnies Brae *29.92

Orange

5 [29.20]
TR: Charles Coyle[29.20-LFD] 14 1 24Mr. Nathan  Coyle (Co. Derry) Mwbk.B.(Magical Bale-Rental Dispute).Sep'22TOBERGAL BEAUTY TPW €545

Aug 25'24 69 525R    A4 T4 2.66 1111 1st 4.25L QAw,drclr 29.50 -.30 Slow 2/1 LFD Coldwater Rolo *29.20
Aug 18'24 69 525R    A4 T6 2.75 5222 2nd 4.00L SlAw,M 29.19 Sand 2/1 LFD Snooty Liam 29.47
Jul 28'24 69 525R    A4 T5 2.74 4322 2nd 2.75L AHandy,EvCh 29.38 Sand 2/1 LFD Extreme Golddust 29.57
Jul 21'24 69 525R    A4 T5 2.76 2221 2nd 1.00L Ld 4,EvCh 29.54 Sand 3/1 LFD Cloneden Susie 29.61
Jul 12'24 69 525R    A3 T6 2.56 5443 4th 14.75L Imp 2,FcdCk 28.95 Sand DLK Martinstown New 29.98

Stripes

6 [29.10]
TR: Alan Byrne[29.10-LFD] 6 2 10Mr. Robert  Little/Mrs. Wendy  Robinson (M Mwbe.D.(Explosive Boy-Ballydoyle Flush).Oct'22BOY LORIAN TPW €385

Aug 25'24 70 525R    A6 T5 2.66 1111 1st 9.75L QAw,ALd 29.40 -.30 Slow 5/4 LFD Tinks Lad *29.10
Aug 11'24 70 325R    S5 T2 0.00 55 5th 6.75L/hd EvAw,CrdRu 17.72 Sand 1/1 LFD Glasaree Ace 18.20
Aug 4'24 70 325R    S5 T5 4.50 33 3rd 1.50L/nk EvAw,RnOn 17.91 Sand 4/6 LFD Two More Brendan 18.03
Jul 21'24 70 325T    T5 4.54 11 1st 7L M 18.49 -.20 Slow LFD Palawan *18.29
Apr 5'24 72 325R    S5 T3 4.47 15 6th 11.25L/s EP,BBlk 1 18.13 Sand 3/1 LFD Bashful Orla 18.94

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:7
525y/480m

21:26
 Grade  

A2
Lifford

CUNNISKEY NURSERY SERVICE A2 525

Wnr €200, 2nd €70, 3rd €40
 Entry Fee €15

PICK 6- LEG 2

Act 526.6y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A2 A2 POSSESSES IMPRESSIVE EARLY DASH & HAS A NICE DRAW. MERITS RESPECT. 7-2
T2 A2 A2 WAS WELL BEATEN IN THIS GRADE LAST TIME OUT BUT DOES HAVE ABILITY. 4-1
T3 A2 A2 IMPRESSIVE RETURN TRIAL. SHOULD BE A BIG PLAYER IF AT HER SHARPEST. 7-2
T4 A2 A2 RUN WELL TO SCORE LAST TIME OUT. WILL NEED ANOTHER FAST START HERE. 5-1
T5 A2 A1 HAS LOTS OF ABILITY DESPITE MODEST STRIKE RATE. LACKS TRACK KNOWLEDGE. 7-2
T6 A2 A2 IMPRESSIVE START TO LIFFORD CAREER. CAN BE PROMINENT AGAIN TONIGHT. 3-1

Win/Place:6Selections Reverse Forecast: 6-1 Trio Always:  6-1-5
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.06]
TR: Owner[29.06-LFD] 5 2 12Mr.Conor Crossan (Co.Donegal) Ibk.B.(Broadstrand Bono-Venice).Sep'22ARDAGH MADRID TPW €510

Aug 11'24 55 525R    A2 T3 2.63 1111 2nd 1.25L Ld 1,EvCh 28.98 Sand 4/6 LFD Hows Things Now 29.07
Jun 30'24 56 525R    A3 T5 2.69 2222 2nd 4.50L EP,A 2nd 28.55+.20 Fast 3/1 LFD Roanna Bonnie 29.06
Jun 16'24 56 525R    A3 T1 2.69 1111 1st 4.25L FAw,ALd 29.18 Sand 6/4 LFD Coolboy Con *29.18
May 24'2 57 325R    S6 T1 4.38 21 1st 4.25L EP,Ld 2 17.85 Sand 5/4 LFD Bellatrix Doll *17.85
Apr 12'24 58 325R    ON2 T4 4.54 44 3rd 2.75L SlAw,RnOn 17.97 Sand 2/1 LFD Mc Duff 18.16

Blue

2 [28.95]
TR: Owner[28.95-LFD] 16 2 45Mr. Hugh  Mallon (Co. Tyrone.) Ibew.B.(Pestana-Longrange Dawn).Sep'21LONGRANGE GLAM TPW €530

Jul 21'24 67 525R    A2 T4 2.88 5555 4th 10.25L SlAw,RnOn 28.91 Sand 4/1 LFD Ardnasool Arc 29.63
Jun 13'24 66 400T    T5 7.34 2nd 1L 21.79 Sand DLK Longrange Trend 21.86
Mar 10'24 61 525R    A5 T3 2.81 4211 1st 4.75L LdBS,drclr 28.95 Sand 1/1 LFD Hatmore Stockey *28.95
Jan 5'24 62 525R    A4 T1 2.84 6654 4th 4.50L VSlaw,RnOn 29.15 Sand 7/4 LFD Xhaka 29.46
Dec 10'23 62 525R    A3 T2 2.73 1111 1st 3L FAw,ALd 29.33 Sand 5/4 LFD Louder *29.33

White

3 [28.96]
TR: Owner[28.96-LFD] 17 6 13Mr. Kelmore  McConaghie (Co. Derry BT52 Ibk.B.(Broadstrand Bono-Pro Melody).Feb'22PIVATOL TIME TPW €2,475

Aug 25'24 67 325T    T3 4.25 Solo R-M 17.49 Sand LFD *17.49
May 5'24 69 575R    A2 T3 5.42 1111 1st 1.25L EP,Ld 1 31.71 Sand 6/1 LFD Quivers Nando *31.71
Apr 28'24 69 550R    A2 T1 4.20 2222 2nd 3.75L EP,A 2nd 30.23+.30 Fast 4/1 LFD No Sock Gar 30.79
Apr 21'24 68 525R    A2 T2 2.71 1111 1st 0.5L FAw,ALd 28.78+.20 Fast 2/1 LFD Tuttles Bruno *28.98
Apr 12'24 68 525R    A2 T2 2.64 2221 1st 5.5L FAw,FinWl 28.96 Sand 2/1 LFD Unreliable *28.96

Black

4 [29.01]
TR: Owner[29.01-LFD] 19 5 62Mr.Ciaran McLaughlin (Bloomfield Derry) Mbe.D.(Droopys Biker-Greenfield Lark).Feb'22GALLIAGH BOLT TPW €1,135

Aug 24'24 74 525R    A3 T5 2.66 1111 1st 5.25L FAw,ALd 29.09 Sand 3/1 LFD Liberty Katy *29.09
Aug 18'24 74 525R    A1 T1 2.70 1123 3rd 4.0L FAw,EvCh 29.09 Sand 5/1 LFD Hows Things Now 29.37
Aug 11'24 75 525R    A2 T2 2.69 5666 6th 10.00L MsdBk,Crd 2 28.98 Sand 3/1 LFD Hows Things Now 29.68
Aug 4'24 73 525R    A1 T3 2.73 2222 2nd 4.25L EvAw,EP 28.96 Sand 4/1 LFD Ardnasool Arc 29.26
Jul 27'24 73 525R    A4 T3 2.66 1111 1st 0.5L FAw,ALd 29.01 Sand 2/1 LFD Punch A Hole *29.01

Orange

5
TR: Charles Coyle[28.81-ECY] 10 1 30Mr. Charles Coyle (Derry) Mbk.B.(Ballymac Best-Ballinabola Mia).Dec'22BALLINABOLA BEST TPW €245

Aug 8'24 58 550R    A2 T6 4.68 5333 3rd 3.25L Bmp 1,RnOn 30.49 -.20 Slow 5/2 ECY Cosy Tiger 30.52
Aug 1'24 58 525R    A2 T1 3.25 2243 3rd 0.75L/hd EvAw,ClrRn 28.95 -.20 Slow 3/1 ECY Ballyroe Buckeye 28.81
Jul 25'24 59 525R    A2 T4 3.43 6644 4th 3.25L MsdBk,StyOn 29.17 -.20 Slow 5/2 ECY Nice One 29.20
Jul 15'24 59 525R    A4 T2 3.53 4311 1st 6L ClrRn,StyOn 29.17 -.20 Slow 2/1 ECY Stripe Molly *28.97
Jul 4'24 60 525R    A4 T1 3.54 6545 4th 4.50L Bmp 1,Crd 3 29.27 -.20 Slow 3/1 ECY Running Sly 29.38

Stripes

6 [28.98]
TR: Owner[28.98-LFD] 21 3 36Mr. Nigel McGarry (Co. Antrim BT53 8NY.) Wbk.D.(Magical Bale-Bredas Present).Mar'22HOWS THINGS NOW TPW €1,600

Aug 24'24 74 525R    A1 T6 2.58 2223 2nd 1.25L FAw,Bmp 1 29.24 Sand 7/4 LFD Ardnasool Arc 29.33
Aug 18'24 74 525R    A1 T6 2.72 4442 1st 2.5L EvAw,FinWl 29.09 Sand 1/1 LFD Long Spartacus *29.09
Aug 11'24 73 525R    A2 T6 2.63 6432 1st 1.25L Bmp 1,FinWl 28.98 Sand 3/1 LFD Ardagh Madrid *28.98
Jul 20'24 72 525ST  T6 4.39 1st 16L FAw,drclr 29.15 -.10 Slow KKY Giglis Joanie *29.05
Jul 13'24 72 570R    A4 T6 4.49 6655 4th 7.5L EvAw,NvShw 31.83 -.20 Slow 3/1 THR Peteshesquick 32.15

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:8
325y/297m

21:43
 Grade  

SS0
Lifford

PARR CRANE OPEN SPRINT 325

Wnr €275, 2nd €90, 3rd €55
 Entry Fee €15

PICK 6- LEG 3

Act 325.7y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 S0 S0 HAS IMPRESSIVE TRAPPING ABILITY & WILL NEED TO BE AT HIS SHARPEST HERE. 5-1
T2 SS0 SS0 SUPERB DISPLAY LAST TIME OUT. UNDOUBTEDLY THE ONE TO BEAT TONIGHT. 2-1
T3 SS0 SS0 TOOK A TUMBLE ON LAST VISIT BUT HAS THE CLASS TO BE COMPETITIVE IN THIS. 3-1
T4 SS0 SS0 IMPRESSIVE RETURN TRIAL. HAS PLENTY OF PACE IF HE CAN TRAP ON TERMS. 3-1
T5 SS0 SS0 HAS STRUGGLED WITH LIFE AT THIS LEVEL BUT DOES HAVE GREAT STRIKE RATE. 5-1
T6 S0 S0 DRAW IS NOT IDEAL. WILL NEED TO BE AT HIS SHARPEST IN THIS CONTEST. 6-1

Win/Place:2Selections Reverse Forecast: 2-4 Trio Always:  2-4-3
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [17.50]
TR: Paul Magee[17.50-LFD] 23 6 25The-Sporting-Chance-Syndicate (Strabane) Ibk.D.(Magical Bale-Astro Aoife).Jul'21ASTRO BLAZE TPW €1,750

Aug 4'24 79 325R    SS0 T6 4.40 32 2nd 5.00L EvAw,Imp 1 17.97 Sand 4/1 LFD Run On Now 18.32
Jul 7'24 79 325R    SS0 T4 4.35 23 5th 8.00L EvAw,Crd 1 17.35 Sand 2/1 LFD Gortin Sid 17.91
Jun 23'24 79 325R    S0 T3 0.00 11 1st 2.5L FAw,ALd 17.50 Sand 2/1 LFD Ardnasool Rebel *17.50
Jun 16'24 78 325R    S1 T2 4.34 11 1st 0.5L FAw,ALd 17.65 Sand 5/2 LFD Promises To Keep *17.65
May 31'2 78 325R    S2 T4 4.31 11 1st 0.75L EP,Ld 1 17.53+.10 Fast 3/1 LFD Promises To Keep *17.63

Blue

2 [17.29]
TR: Dessie Kerrigan(NI)[17.29-LFD] 4 2 01Mr. Hugh  Jackson (Co. Antrim BT54 6DR) Ibk.D.(Deerjet Sydney-Glenadda Annie).Jul'22GLENADDA BILL TPW €445

Aug 18'24 73 325R    S1 T3 0.00 11 1st 5.5L EP,drclr 17.29 Sand 1/1 LFD Highgarden Annie *17.29
Jul 30'24 73 325T    T4 4.57 11 1st 9L M-R 17.81 Sand LFD Dual Identity *17.81
Jun 7'24 72 325R    S2 T4 4.41 24 4th 7.00L/sh EP,Crd 1 17.59+.10 Fast 4/6 LFD So Its Milo 18.19
Apr 28'24 72 325R    S2 T2 4.29 22 2nd 1.75L EP,Crd 1 17.45+.15 Fast 5/4 LFD Cluen Drum 17.72
Mar 22'24 72 325R    ON1 T5 4.41 11 1st 1.5L EP,Ld 1 17.61 Sand 1/2 LFD Armagh Daithi *17.61

White

3 [17.46]
TR: Cathal McGhee[17.46-LFD] 14 6 04Mr. Cathal McGhee/Ms. Lesley  Barber (Liff Ibe.D.(Ravenswood Hugo-Droopys Elite).Nov'21ARDNASOOL REBEL TPW €1,245

Aug 4'24 75 325R    SS0 T1 4.36 24 4th 8.00L/dis EP,KO 1 17.97 Sand 4/5 LFD Run On Now
Jul 28'24 74 325R    S0 T3 4.40 11 1st 3.5L EP,Ld 1 17.46 Sand 3/1 LFD Ontimeforthree *17.46
Jul 21'24 75 325R    S2 T1 4.29 11 1st 3.25L EP,Ld 1 17.59 Sand 6/4 LFD Drveen Bush *17.59
Jul 13'24 74 325R    S1 T2 4.37 44 4th 3.25L MsdBk,Crd 1 17.56 Sand 5/4 LFD Ontimeforthree 17.79
Jun 23'24 73 325R    S0 T1 0.00 22 2nd 2.50L EP,A 2nd 17.50 Sand 6/4 LFD Astro Blaze 17.67

Black

4 [17.35]
TR: Niall McGhee[17.35-LFD] 7 3 02Darragh McGhee (Strabane Tyrone) Ibe.D.(Droopys Sydney-Nemesis).Apr'22GORTIN SID TPW €800

Aug 24'24 73 325T    T2 4.29 Solo R-M 17.43 Sand LFD *17.43
Jul 20'24 73 400R    SS0 T2 7.26 55 6th 19.50L/n Crd 1,Imp 1 21.01 Sand DLK Fleadh Rileigh 22.39
Jul 7'24 73 325R    SS0 T3 4.26 11 1st 3L EP,Ld 1 17.35 Sand 5/2 LFD Breaghmore Paudy *17.35
Jun 2'24 73 325R    S0 T3 4.35 34 4th 8.50L/sh MsdBk,Imp 1 17.45+.10 Fast 1/1 LFD Izzys Jimmy 18.15
May 5'24 75 325R    S1 T1 4.44 22 2nd 1.50L SlAw,EP 17.46 Sand 2/1 LFD Cluen Drum 17.56

Orange

5 [17.62]
TR: John Durrigan[17.62-LFD] 24 11 25Mr.David Byrne (Swords Dublin) Ibk.D.(Lenson Rocky-Lady Panda).Apr'22DROMRICH SHADOW TPW €2,865

Aug 4'24 70 325R    SS0 T2 4.47 45 5th 8.00L/dis EvAw,KO 1 17.97 Sand 5/2 LFD Run On Now
Jul 20'24 68 400R    SS0 T3 7.28 45 5th 6.25L/nk Crd 1,BlkRi 21.39 Sand DLK Laughil Bruce 21.85
Jul 13'24 68 400R    S2 T1 7.20 22 1st 1L Chl1/2,LdNrL 21.28 Sand DLK Caleta Willows *21.28
Jun 30'24 68 325R    S2 T1 4.37 22 1st sh EP,FinWl 17.62+.10 Fast 5/4 LFD Izzys Jessie *17.72
May 26'2 68 325R    S1 T2 4.38 22 3rd 3.00L EP,Crd 2 17.59 Sand 1/1 LFD Quivers Nando 17.80

Stripes

6 [17.56]
TR: Owner[17.56-LFD] 36 7 310Paul Hughes/Justin Hughes (Coalisland Ty Ibk.D.(Laughil Blake-Scullys Flo).Aug'20ONTIMEFORTHREE TPW €1,305

Aug 4'24 74 325R    SS0 T3 4.33 16 6th 8.00L/dis FAw,KO 1 17.97 Sand 5/2 LFD Run On Now
Jul 28'24 74 325R    S0 T5 4.30 32 2nd 3.50L EvAw,RnOn 17.46 Sand 3/1 LFD Ardnasool Rebel 17.70
Jul 13'24 73 325R    S1 T3 4.30 21 1st 1.5L FAw,FinWl 17.56 Sand 3/1 LFD Cypress Creek *17.56
Jul 6'24 73 335R    S1 T4 6.63 2nd 1.00L SlAw,FinWl 18.02+.10 Fast 5/2 DBP Brockagh Chris 18.19
Jun 2'24 72 325R    S0 T2 4.32 42 3rd 4.50L/sh EvAw,ClrRn 17.45+.10 Fast 5/1 LFD Izzys Jimmy 17.87

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:9
525y/480m

22:00
 Grade  

A1

Sponsored by: Droopys Stud

Lifford

DROOPYS STUD A1/A2 525 Final

Wnr €1000, 2nd €200, 3rd €100, 4th €50, 5th 
€50, 6th €50 Entry Fee €20

KINDLY SPONSORED BY THE DUNPHY FAMILY. PICK 6- LEG 4

Act 526.6y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A1 A0 IN A RICH VEIN OF FORM. LIKELY PACE SETTER AND WILL TAKE SOME STOPPING. 9-4
T2 A1 A0 SOLID EFFORT IN DEFEAT LAST TIME OUT. IS CAPABLE OF BETTER TONIGHT. 9-2
T3 A1 A1 CAPABLE LADY RARELY RUNS A BAD RACE. MORE THAN CAPABLE OF A BIG RUN. 7-2
T4 A1 A1 HAD EVERY CHANCE IN SEMI-FINAL LAST TIME OUT. NEEDS A BIG RUN TO SCORE. 8-1
T5 A2 AA0 RUN WELL FROM OFF THE PACE IN SEMI-FINALS. TRICKY TRAP DRAW THOUGH. 9-2
T6 A2 A0 EYE-CATCHING IN DEFEAT COMING FROM WELL OFF THE PACE. BIG CLAIMS. 5-2

Win/Place:6Selections Reverse Forecast: 6-1 Trio Always:  6-1-3
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [28.62]
TR: Raymond Hamilton Jnr[28.62-LFD] 31 13 33Paul O'Donnell/Enda Currie (Dungannon Ty Iwbd.D.(Makeshift-Madabout Bella).Dec'20CLONEDEN FLASH TPW €4,355

Aug 24'24 70 525R    A1 T3 2.56 1111 1st 0.5L QAw,HldOn 28.88 Sand 4/6 LFD Thats Our Doll *28.88
Aug 11'24 70 525R    A1 T2 2.56 1111 1st 2L QAw,ALd 28.71 Sand 4/6 LFD Ardnasool Arc *28.71
Jul 28'24 70 325R    S0 T2 4.26 25 5th 6.50L FAw,Crd 1 17.46 Sand 2/1 LFD Ardnasool Rebel 17.91
Jul 21'24 70 525R    A1 T2 2.70 1122 1st nk Ld 1,CmAg 29.01 Sand LFD Tralee Warrior *29.01
Jul 14'24 70 525R    A2 T3 2.63 1111 1st 2.25L FAw,ALd 28.74 Sand 2/1 LFD Follom Fleet *28.74

Blue

2 [29.19]
TR: Brian Robinson(NI)[28.53-DLK] 12 2 43Brian Robinson (Coalisland Tyrone) Idkbd.D.(Dromana Bucko-Footfield Leia).Sep'22UP THE GAME TPW €1,015

Aug 24'24 75 525R    A1 T1 2.69 2221 2nd 0.75L Ld 4,EvCh 29.14 Sand 2/1 LFD Follom Fleet 29.19
Aug 12'24 74 300T    T3 0.00 Solo 16.68+.10 Fast DRY *16.78
Jul 6'24 74 525R    A0 T4 0.00 6622 2nd 1.5L SlAw,FinWl 28.77 Sand DLK Beepers Lariat 28.87
Jun 29'24 74 525T    T3 0.00 Solo 29.11 Sand SPK *29.11
Jun 8'24 74 525R    A3 T3 2.51 1111 1st 4.75L FAw,ALd 28.53 Sand DLK New Alliance *28.53

White

3 [28.85]
TR: Cathal McGhee[28.85-LFD] 32 14 56Ms. Orla McGhee (Ballindrait) Ibk.B.(Droopys Cain-Droopys Esther).Apr'21ARDNASOOL ARC TPW €3,905

Aug 24'24 68 525R    A1 T2 2.67 3332 1st 1.25L EvAw,LdRi 29.24 Sand 7/4 LFD Hows Things Now *29.24
Aug 11'24 68 525R    A1 T3 2.67 2222 2nd 2.00L EP,RnOn 28.71 Sand 3/1 LFD Cloneden Flash 28.85
Aug 4'24 68 525R    A1 T1 2.73 1111 1st 4.25L FAw,Ld 1 28.96 Sand 4/5 LFD Galliagh Bolt *28.96
Jul 26'24 67 525R    A2 T3 2.30 6555 5th 6.5L MsdBk,NvSh 28.45+.20 Fast 4/1 SPK Uncle Frankie 29.10
Jul 21'24 67 525R    A2 T1 2.64 1111 1st 3.5L FAw,Ld 1 28.91 Sand 1/1 LFD Louder *28.91

Black

4 [29.33]
TR: Owner[28.87-DBP] 25 4 86David O'Neill (Newtownabbey Antrim) Iwbk.D.(Droopys Sydney-Myahs Friend).Jun'21TRIBAL PADDY TPW €1,148

Aug 24'24 79 525R    A1 T1 2.69 1111 2nd 1.25L EP,EvCh 29.24 Sand 3/1 LFD Ardnasool Arc 29.33
Jul 27'24 79 335R    S1 T1 6.67 1st sh EvAw,FinWl 18.03+.10 Fast 3/1 DBP Brockagh Chris *18.13
Jun 22'24 79 525R    A3 T5 16.28 1st 2L Ld 1,drclr 28.67+.20 Fast 4/1 DBP Gee Force Two *28.87
Jun 15'24 80 525R    AA0 T4 16.67 1st 2.5L EvAw,FinWl 29.27+.20 Fast 4/1 DBP Blackstone Debby *29.47
Jun 8'24 80 525R    A2 T2 16.60 3rd 4.00L/sh Bmp 1,RnOn 29.03+.20 Fast 3/1 DBP Igbo 29.52

Orange

5 [28.90]Late-Golden Fleet

TR: Dessie Kerrigan(NI)[28.41-SPK] 31 8 58John P.Mohan (Enniskillen Fermanagh) Ibe.D.(Pestana-Golden Mist).Dec'21FOLLOM FLEET TPW €3,130

Aug 24'24 66 525R    A1 T3 2.70 4442 1st 0.75L EvAw,LdRi 29.14 Sand 6/4 LFD Up The Game *29.14
Aug 11'24 66 525R    A1 T1 2.71 4333 3rd 9.00L EvAw,RL 28.71 Sand 2/1 LFD Cloneden Flash 29.34
Jul 28'24 66 525R    A1 T4 2.66 1111 1st 2.75L FAw,ALd 28.93 Sand 7/4 LFD Newsreel *28.93
Jul 14'24 67 525R    A2 T1 2.67 2222 2nd 2.25L EP,A 2nd 28.74 Sand 6/4 LFD Cloneden Flash 28.90
Jun 30'24 66 525R    A2 T4 2.70 2222 2nd 2.5L FAw,A 2nd 28.82+.20 Fast 4/5 LFD Louder 29.19

Stripes

6 [28.80]
TR: Niall McGhee[28.56-SPK] 23 10 36Ms Rachael  McCrory/Ms Laura  Rooney (S Mbk.B.(Droopys Cain-Droopys Esther).Apr'21THATS OUR DOLL TPW €3,128

Aug 24'24 68 525R    A1 T5 2.74 5532 2nd 0.50L Crd 1,FinWl 28.88 Sand 3/1 LFD Cloneden Flash 28.91
Jul 21'24 68 525R    A1 T5 3.18 6654 4th 7.0L/nk StbTp,RnOn 29.01 Sand LFD Cloneden Flash 29.52
Jul 7'24 67 550R    A1 T4 4.14 3221 2nd hd Ld 4,HdNrL 30.47 Sand 5/2 LFD Roanna Bonnie 30.48
Jun 23'24 68 525R    A1 T6 2.67 2222 1st 1.5L EvAw,FinWl 28.80 Sand 11/1 LFD Cloneden Flash *28.80
Jun 9'24 68 525R    A1 T4 2.72 5542 1st 0.5L LckEP,LdRi 29.17 Sand 3/1 LFD My Way Paddy *29.17

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:10
575y/526m

22:17
 Grade  

A3
Lifford

R KINGS COMPETITIONS A3 575

Wnr €190, 2nd €65, 3rd €40
 Entry Fee €15

MUSIC IN THE UPSTAIRS BAR AFTER RACING. PICK 6- LEG 5

Act 576.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A3 A2 RETURNING FROM A LENGTHY LAYOFF. IS BEST WATCHED OVER THIS TRIP. 6-1
T2 A3 A2 STRONG RUNNING PERFORMER SHOULD RELISH THE ENTENDED TRIP TONIGHT. 9-4
T3 A3 AA0 HAS COMPETED IN TOP COMPANY IN THE PAST BUT HAS TO CONFIRM STAMINA. 7-2
T4 A3 A2 GETS A WELCOME DROP IN CLASS. HAS ABILITY WHEN TRAPPING ON TERMS. 4-1
T5 A3 A2 IS RUNNING WELL AT THE MOMENT BUT QUESTION MARKS OVER HIS STAMINA. 7-2
T6 A3 A3 LIGHTLY RACED TYPE WILL NEED TO STEP UP ON RECENT EFFORTS TO FIGURE. 4-1

Win/Place:2Selections Reverse Forecast: 2-5 Trio Always:  2-5-3
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [32.32]
TR: Owner[32.32-LFD] 18 3 32Mr.Paul O'Donnell (Dungannon Tyrone) Iwbk.B.(Skywalker Puma-Scullys Flo).Jan'20OWEYISLAND LASS TPW €245

Aug 18'24 60 325T    T3 0.00 11 1st 10.75L M-R 17.88 Sand LFD Mucho Macho Jad *17.88
Dec 29'23 61 525R    A3 T2 2.89 6655 4th 5.75L/hd LckEP,RnOn 29.25 Sand 3/1 LFD Ross Dame 29.66
Dec 9'23 61 525R    A3 T2 17.47 5th 7.00L/hd Crd 1,Crd 2 28.92 Sand 4/1 DBP Drumcrow Grace 29.42
Nov 12'23 60 575R    A2 T2 5.51 3333 4th 4.50L EvAw,M 32.01 Sand 5/1 LFD Liberty Katy 32.32
Oct 28'23 62 525R    A4 T4 16.69 1st 2.5L Chl 4,StyWl 28.98+.20 Fast 5/4 DBP Marinas Prosecco *29.18

Blue

2 [32.85]
TR: Owner[32.85-LFD] 42 9 710Mike Carrick/Deborah Carrick (Co.Roscom Ibk.D.(Slippery Robert-Clodaghs Legend).Sep'21HARROGATETOWNBAZ TPW €3,540

Aug 24'24 68 525R    A3 T3 2.86 6665 3rd 6.25L SlAw,RnOn 29.09 Sand 3/1 LFD Galliagh Bolt 29.53
Aug 17'24 67 525R    A3 T2 2.90 5443 3rd 4.5L/sh SlAw,RnOn 29.14 Sand 3/1 LFD Shanahee Monty 29.46
Aug 11'24 67 525R    A4 T3 2.75 4431 1st 3L EvAw,FinWl 29.12 Sand 2/1 LFD Snooty Liam *29.12
Aug 3'24 67 525R    A4 T3 2.85 6666 4th 3.75L/sh SlAw,RnOn 29.27 Sand 4/5 LFD Kooga King 29.54
Jul 28'24 66 525R    A3 T3 0.00 2nd 4.5L EvAw,Crd 3 29.02 -.10 Slow 5/1 GLY Own Lullaby 29.23

White

3 Late-Droopys Karoo

TR: Stephen Radcliffe (NI) 30 6 36Mr. Pat Scully (Portlaoise) Ibk.D.(Droopys Sydney-Droopys Charm).Sep'21DE BLACK SWALLOW TPW €3,145

Aug 18'24 74 525R    A1 T3 2.80 5555 4th 5.5L MsdBk,RnOn 29.09 Sand 5/1 LFD Hows Things Now 29.47
Aug 11'24 75 525R    A2 T1 2.68 4555 4th 5.50L EvAw,RnOn 28.98 Sand 4/1 LFD Hows Things Now 29.36
Jul 29'24 75 500R    A1 T1 0.00 5th 13.50L Crd 27.96+.20 Fast6/4F DRY Regent Sky 29.10
Jul 14'24 75 525R    A1 T1 4.38 3344 6th 8.25L/hd/ClrRn,Fd 28.99 -.20 Slow 5/2 KKY Nobodys Home 29.39
Oct 20'23 74 525R    A1 T1 4.41 1111 1st 5L ALd,ClrRn 29.20 -.30 Slow 2/1 KKY Black Bell *28.90

Black

4
TR: Martin McAliskey(NI)[32.39-DBP] 34 5 44Mr.David Houfton (Darlton Notts) Mbdw.D.(Pestana-Baungarrow Leah).Oct'21FENIANS WAY TPW €715

Aug 24'24 73 525R    A1 T4 2.66 6666 4th 4.50L EvAw,Bmp 1 29.24 Sand 3/1 LFD Ardnasool Arc 29.55
Aug 16'24 73 550R    A2 T5 3.57 1255 5th 8.25L/nk ChlRu,Blk 1 30.54 Sand 5/1 SPK Kilcolgancatchme 31.14
Aug 2'24 75 525R    A2 T6 2.20 6643 3rd 11.00L SlAw,Crd1/2 28.69 Sand 7/1 SPK Highview Coaster 29.46
Jul 27'24 75 525R    A5 T3 16.50 1st 3L Ld 2,drclr 28.73+.20 Fast 5/4 DBP Rough Rocko *28.93
Mar 30'24 74 575R    A3 T1 0.00 3rd 3.50L EvAw,RnOn 32.05+.10 Fast 4/1 DBP Sadies Lucy 32.39

Orange

5 [32.54]
TR: Owner[32.54-LFD] 20 6 34Mr. Richard  Grieve (Co. Derry. BT47 4PS.) Mbd.D.(Ballymac Wild-Slaneyside Twink).Jun'22SHANAHEE MONTY TPW €1,735

Aug 17'24 70 525R    A3 T5 2.69 1111 1st 4.5L FAw,drclr 29.14 Sand 1/1 LFD Richies Aprile *29.14
Aug 11'24 69 525R    A2 T4 2.61 2223 3rd 2.75L FAw,EvCh 28.98 Sand 4/1 LFD Hows Things Now 29.17
Jul 29'24 68 500R    A1 T4 0.00 2nd 1.25L Blk 1 27.96+.20 Fast 2/1 DRY Regent Sky 28.25
Jul 21'24 68 525R    A2 T6 2.74 4443 3rd 6.50L EvAw,M-W 28.91 Sand 3/1 LFD Ardnasool Arc 29.36
Jul 14'24 68 525R    A3 T2 2.64 1111 1st 2.25L FAw,ALd 29.07 Sand 7/2 LFD Debidee Regina *29.07

Stripes

6
TR: Owner 3 0 00Mr. Gary  McHugh (Co. Tyrone BT81 7UE.) Mbe.D.(Broadstrand Bono-Ignite).Nov'21ALIEN SMOKER

Aug 26'24 75 300R    S1 T3 0.00 5th 4.50L/nk 16.91 Sand 9/4 DRY Fagans Dreaming 17.24
Aug 5'24 78 525R    A3 T4 3.41 6666 5th 9.50L V W 1,ClrRn 29.51 -.20 Slow 3/1 ECY Ballinabola Finn 29.97
Jul 11'24 77 350T    T5 0.00 1st 0.5L 19.35 -.10 Slow ECY Alien Delight *19.25
May 18'2 74 400R    ON1 T3 7.53 4th 16.75L FAw,Imp 21.57 Sand DLK Rolo Pistachio 22.74
Oct 27'23 72 525T    T3 0.00 1st 11L M 28.98 Sand SPK Alien Storm *28.98

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:11
525y/480m

22:32
 Grade  

A1
Lifford

AJM SALES LTD A1 525

Wnr €210, 2nd €70, 3rd €40
 Entry Fee €15

PICK 6- LEG 6

Act 526.6y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A1 A1 SOME SOLID RUNS AT DUNDALK LATELY. MUST TRAP ON TERMS AT THIS LEVEL. 4-1
T2 A1 A1 RECENT EFFORTS HAVE BEEN BELOW HIS BEST. MORE THAN CAPABLE IN THIS. 7-2
T3 A1 A0 HAS COMPETED IN BETTER COMPANY. SHOULDN’T BE FAR AWAY TONIGHT. 3-1
T4 A1 A1 FINE DISPLAY AT DUNDALK IN LOWER GRADE. FACES A TOUGHER TASK TONIGHT. 4-1
T5 A2 A1 SHOWED SUPERB EARLY PACE IN LIFFORD DEBUT. SHOULD IMPROVE FOR THAT. 7-2
T6 A1 A1 CAPABLE TYPE HAS PLENTY OF ABILITY WHEN EVERYTHING CLICKS. RESPECTED. 4-1

Win/Place:3Selections Reverse Forecast: 3-2 Trio Always:  3-2-5
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.00]
TR: Alan Byrne[28.70-DLK] 37 8 610Paul James (Hampshire England) Ibe.B.(Ballymac Best-Ballymac Natalie).Jun'21NEON BLUE TPW €3,425

Aug 24'24 60 525R    A1 T2 2.59 2223 3rd 5.25L FAw,EvCh 28.88 Sand 3/1 LFD Cloneden Flash 29.25
Aug 15'24 60 525R    A3 T4 2.59 2322 2nd 1.75L ChlRi,FinWl 28.58 Sand DLK Coaltown Tiger 28.70
Aug 9'24 60 525R    A3 T2 0.00 2211 1st 3.75L ChlRu,Ld 3 28.74 Sand DLK Beretta Miller *28.74
Jul 28'24 60 525R    A3 T4 2.64 2322 2nd nk FAw,ChlRi 29.15 Sand 2/1 LFD Ballinabola Chip 29.17
Sep 15'23 61 525R    A5 T2 2.73 2222 1st 4.5L EP,FinWl 28.98+.20 Fast 4/7 LFD Rock My Heart *29.18

Blue

2 [28.72]
TR: William Mullan(NI)[28.72-LFD] 6 2 11Mr. James  Logue (Co. Derry BT48 6NR.) Mbe.D.(Ballymac Bolger-Dance Dearbhail).Jun'22DANCE COOPER TPW €655

Aug 24'24 81 525R    A1 T1 2.77 4344 5th 7.25L/hd SlAw,Crd 3 28.88 Sand 3/1 LFD Cloneden Flash 29.40
Jul 21'24 81 525R    A1 T1 2.86 5545 5th 8.75L/nk SlAw,Crd1/2 29.01 Sand LFD Cloneden Flash 29.64
Jun 21'24 82 325T    T3 0.00 Solo M-R 17.62 Sand LFD *17.62
May 5'24 81 525R    A4 T4 2.64 1111 1st 1.25L EP,Ld 1 28.72 Sand 7/4 LFD Easy Cara *28.72
Apr 28'24 81 525R    A4 T3 2.69 1111 1st 8L Ld 1,drclr 28.66+.30 Fast 1/1 LFD Rough Ramano *28.96

White

3 [28.74]
TR: Austin Maxwell[28.58-DLK] 20 7 44Sean Maxwell (Strabane Tyrone) Mbk.D.(Pestana-Allen Comet).May'21OLD FORT MAJOR TPW €4,500

Aug 24'24 76 525R    A1 T5 2.64 3333 3rd 1.75L FAw,Bmp 1 29.14 Sand 7/2 LFD Follom Fleet 29.26
Jul 27'24 75 525R    A0 T5 2.59 3334 5th 10.75L/h Bmp 1,Bmp 2 28.61 Sand DLK Ardevan Josie 29.37
Jul 12'24 77 525R    A0 T2 2.66 6445 5th 5.25L/hd SlAw,Bmp 1 28.66 Sand DLK Poets Dawn 29.04
Jun 15'24 77 525R    A0 T4 0.00 1111 1st 1.5L FAw,ALd 28.60 Sand DLK Laughil Bruce *28.60
Jun 11'23 77 525R    A1 T2 2.76 3211 1st 1.5L M-R,LdBS 28.74 Sand 4/1 LFD Neon Lights *28.74

Black

4 [29.05]
TR: Owner[28.76-DLK] 26 4 65Mr James Kerr (Ballygawley Tyrone) Mbdw.D.(Pestana-Fleadh Ramona).Aug'21MANALISHI REB TPW €1,595

Aug 23'24 75 525R    A2 T5 0.00 1st 0.5L ChlBS,Ld 3 28.76 Sand DLK Dancingintherain *28.76
Aug 15'24 75 525R    A0 T5 2.56 5544 4th 9.75L/hd QAw,Blk1/2 28.98 Sand DLK Gee Force Two 29.67
Aug 9'24 74 525R    A3 T4 0.00 3322 2nd 1.25L Crd 1,Chl3/4 28.82 Sand DLK Taplagh Tyson 28.91
Jul 14'24 74 525R    A3 T5 2.68 2223 4th 3.50L/hd EP,FdRi 29.07 Sand 2/1 LFD Shanahee Monty 29.32
Dec 10'23 73 525R    A3 T6 2.64 1111 1st nk FAw,HldOn 29.09 Sand 4/1 LFD Bravemansgame *29.09

Orange

5 [29.27]
TR: Charles Coyle[28.80-KKY] 15 4 33The-Leahy-Ladies-Syndicate (Conahy) Wbe.B.(Droopys Sydney-Droopys Fia).Aug'22DROOPYS GLAMOUR TPW €1,275

Aug 24'24 64 525R    A1 T6 2.53 1114 4th 1.75L/sh QAw,EvCh 29.14 Sand 2/1 LFD Follom Fleet 29.27
Jul 27'24 65 525R    A0 T6 3.20 2222 3rd 3.0L SlAw,FinWl 28.62 Sand 4/1 WFDBarefoot On Song 28.83
Jul 14'24 63 525R    A3 T6 4.25 2246 6th 11.25L/s Chl 3,BBlk 3 29.28 -.20 Slow 4/1 KKY Teasie On Faya 29.90
Jul 5'24 63 525R    A3 T6 4.35 5333 2nd 3.5L LckEP,StyOn 29.11 -.20 Slow 2/1 KKY Lemon Smile 29.15
Jun 28'24 64 525R    A3 T6 4.30 3321 1st 2L ClrRn,FinWl 29.00 -.20 Slow 5/4 KKY Da Quiet Patch *28.80

Stripes

6 [29.26]
TR: Owner[29.26-LFD] 9 2 10Mr. Ryan  McGranaghan (Co. Donegal.) Wbk.D.(Broadstrand Bono-Gentle Trend).Jun'22PLENTY OF FROGS TPW €590

Aug 24'24 74 525R    A1 T5 2.65 4444 5th 5.50L EvAw,Bmp 1 29.24 Sand 3/1 LFD Ardnasool Arc 29.62
Jul 30'24 74 325T    T3 4.39 Solo M,RlRi 17.57 Sand LFD *17.57
Jun 9'24 71 525R    A1 T5 2.59 1113 4th 3.50L QAw,Blk 3 29.17 Sand 3/1 LFD Thats Our Doll 29.41
May 5'24 70 550R    A5 T5 4.01 1111 1st 5L QAw,drclr 30.23 Sand 1/1 LFD Kooga King *30.23
Apr 28'24 70 525R    A5 T5 2.73 3111 1st 4L Ld 2,StyOn 28.96+.30 Fast 1/1 LFD Kooga King *29.26

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.


